III. Section 2 of the Agreement shall be and hereby is amended to read as follows:  

2.  Sources of Funds.  The Parties acknowledge and agree that TPWD will pay 
the unencumbered and unexpended balance of the Appropriated Funds in the 
amount of TWENTY-SIX MILLION SIX HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN 
THOUSAND SEVENTY-NINE AND 92/100 DOLLARS ($26,697,079.92) (the 
“Project Funds”) for design and construction of the Project. 

IV. Section 5, Subsection d.ii. of the Agreement is hereby revised to read as follows:  

ii. If the cost to construct the Project is less than the amounts remaining from the